MBE WBE
Goal Goal
Category (%) (%)
CONSTRUCTION
Competitive 13.7 13.8
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
COMMODITY
Competitive 3.5 6.2
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
NON-PROFESSIONAL
Competitive 141 15
Non-Competitive
Total Payments
PROFESSIONAL
Competitive 15.8 15.8

Non-Competitive
Total Payments

TOTAL
Competitive
Non-Competitive
Total Payments

Total
Payments

$254,629,584
$63,855,011
$318,484,595

$140,627,518
$147,060,453
$287,687,970

$301,143,969
$357,539,971
$658,683,940

$12,543,352
$137,236,582
$149,779,934

$708,944,422
$705,692,016
$1,414,636,438

Total Payments FY 2020

MBE Prime
Payments

$29,915,257
$3,470,559
$33,385,816

$595,898
$2,245,880
$2,841,778

$10,165,645
$8,177,885
$18,343,530

$463,080
$3,629,990
$4,093,070

$41,139,880
$17,524,314
$58,664,193

MBE Sub
Payments

$14,146,532
$0
$14,146,532

$0
$0
$0

$3,100,514
$0
$3,100,514

$88,835
$0
$88,835

$17,335,880
$0
$17,335,880

WBE Prime
Payments

$665,715
$97,395
$763,110

$649,303
$573,361
$1,222,664

$2,676,076
$6,528,265
$9,204,341

$1,979,484
$4,854,277
$6,833,761

$5,970,578
$12,053,299
$18,023,877

WBE Sub
Payments

$369,282
$0
$369,282

$0
$0
$0

$44,431
$0
$44,431

$53,211
$0
$53,211

$466,924
$0
$466,924

Total M/\WBE
Payments

$45,096,786
$3,567,954
$48,664,740

$1,245,201
$2,819,242
$4,064,443

$15,986,665
$14,706,150
$30,692,816

$2,584,610
$8,484,267
$11,068,877

$64,913,262
$29,577,612
$94,490,874

Percent
Participation

17.711%
5.59%
15.28%

0.89%
1.92%
1.41%

5.31%
4.11%
4.66%

20.61%
6.18%
7.39%

9.16%
4.19%
6.68%



