Total Payments FY 2020

	MBE	WBE							
	Goal	Goal	Total	MBE Prime	MBE Sub	WBE Prime	WBE Sub	Total M/WBE	Percent
Category	(%)	(%)	Payments	Payments	Payments	Payments	Payments	Payments	Participation
CONSTRUCTION									
Competitive	13.7	13.8	\$254,629,584	\$29,915,257	\$14,146,532	\$665,715	\$369,282	\$45,096,786	17.71%
Non-Competitive			\$63,855,011	\$3,470,559	\$0	\$97,395	\$0	\$3,567,954	5.59%
Total Payments			\$318,484,595	\$33,385,816	\$14,146,532	\$763,110	\$369,282	\$48,664,740	15.28%
COMMODITY									
Competitive	3.5	6.2	\$140,627,518	\$595,898	\$0	\$649,303	\$0	\$1,245,201	0.89%
Non-Competitive			\$147,060,453	\$2,245,880	\$0	\$573,361	\$0	\$2,819,242	1.92%
Total Payments			\$287,687,970	\$2,841,778	\$0	\$1,222,664	\$0	\$4,064,443	1.41%
NON-PROFESSIONAL									
Competitive	14.1	15	\$301,143,969	\$10,165,645	\$3,100,514	\$2,676,076	\$44,431	\$15,986,665	5.31%
Non-Competitive			\$357,539,971	\$8,177,885	\$0	\$6,528,265	\$0	\$14,706,150	4.11%
Total Payments			\$658,683,940	\$18,343,530	\$3,100,514	\$9,204,341	\$44,431	\$30,692,816	4.66%
PROFESSIONAL									
Competitive	15.8	15.8	\$12,543,352	\$463,080	\$88,835	\$1,979,484	\$53,211	\$2,584,610	20.61%
Non-Competitive			\$137,236,582	\$3,629,990	\$0	\$4,854,277	\$0	\$8,484,267	6.18%
Total Payments			\$149,779,934	\$4,093,070	\$88,835	\$6,833,761	\$53,211	\$11,068,877	7.39%
TOTAL									
Competitive			\$708,944,422	\$41,139,880	\$17,335,880	\$5,970,578	\$466,924	\$64,913,262	9.16%
Non-Competitive			\$705,692,016	\$17,524,314	\$0	\$12,053,299	\$0	\$29,577,612	4.19%
Total Payments			\$1,414,636,438	\$58,664,193	\$17,335,880	\$18,023,877	\$466,924	\$94,490,874	6.68%